

Proclamation

WIIEREAS: On Tuesday, October 11, 1988, Chanhassen Dinner Theatres and its creators Herbert and

Carol Bloomberg will celebrate 20 years of providing quality entertainment to over 5000 theatre-lovers weekly, including visitors from throughout Minnesota, the United States

In its successful 20-year history, Chanhassen Dinner Theatres has presented close to 100 acclaimed theatrical productions on its stages, among them "I Do! I Do!", the nation's longest-running play with its original cast, and also Chanhassen's gala 20th Anniversary musical "42nd Street"; and WHEREAS:

Chanhassen Dinner Theatres is the largest employer of professional actors in the Midwest, providing an artistic outlet for countless talented thespians as well as enhancing the cultural climate of the Twin Cities and Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Chanhassen Dinner Theatres has not only earned a national reputation for its outstanding theatre, but also for its first-rate cuisine and food service, which is one of the largest privately-owned food service operations in Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Herbert and Carol Bloomberg and their family have strived for 20 years to make Chanhassen Dinner Theatres the most successful, important and prominent entertainment center in the Midwest, earning the title of "The Cadillac of Dinner Theatres"; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, October 11, 1988 to be

HERBERT AND CAROL BLOOMBERG DAY

in Minnesota, in recognition of 20 years of contributions to and support of the arts in the Twin Cities and Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCT 24 1983

Com anderen for

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtleth.

SECRETARY OF